Manual | EN
MS6010-2100-2250
Power supply, 48 V DC/10 A, 600 V DC
2026-05-20
Table of contents
MS6010-2100-2250 3
Table of contents
1 Foreword....................................................................................................................................................  5

A
V
Product overview | Type key
MS6010-2100-225012
2.3 Type key | Type key
MS 6 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 2 5 0
MS
6
0
1
0
2
1
0
0
2
2
5
0
Product group: System modules
Category: Power supply
Number of channels: backplane only
Output current: 10 A
Output voltage: Power supply 48 V DC
Performance: PFC
Additional input voltage: -
Front connections: no plug
Size: 240 mm
Slot width: 2 slots
Voltage: 600 V DC
Plug type: no plug
Product overview | Status display
MS6010-2100-2250 13
2.4 Status display| Status display
PS – Status display for the power supply
Position Status display Status Explanation
1 - - Beckhoff Identification Code as
Data Matrix code
2 Err off No error exists
red illuminated Error collection LED
3 Pwr off No 24 V DC output voltage
available
green illuminated 24 V DC output voltage available
4 Com off The EtherCAT State Machine of
the module is in the initialization
state
flashing green The EtherCAT State Machine of
the module is in the Pre-
Operational state
single flash
green
The EtherCAT State Machine of
the module is in the Safe-
Operational state
green illuminated The EtherCAT State Machine of
the module is in the Operational
state
flickers green Firmware is being loaded
Product overview | Dimensions
MS6010-2100-225014
2.5 Dimensions| Dimensions
All dimensions in mm
Technical data
MS6010-2100-2250 15
3 Technical data| Technical data
Baseplate interface
Connector 1 data connector
1 power connector
Fieldbus EtherCAT
Power supply